TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twinstrand Therapeutics Inc.		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cangene Corporation	
Street Address:	155 Innovation Drive	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T 5Y3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3520606	Т
Registration Number:	3520605	TWINSTRAND THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 401, Broadway Place E.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55829/423/101 & 55829/422

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0394 3520606

65.00 35

900143160

Address Line 2: Suite 401, Broadwa	3433 Broadway Street, N.E. Suite 401, Broadway Place E. Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson		
Signature:	/WAS316/		
Date:	09/15/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=1253_001#page1.tif source=1253_001#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0395

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

TWINSTRAND THERAPEUTICS INC., of 155 Innovation Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 5Y3, owner of the United States Trade-mark Registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A", for ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Marks") together with the good-will associated therewith to CANGENE CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 155 Innovation Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 5Y3.

TWINSTRAND THERAPEUTICS INC. hereby authorizes the transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the said corporation.

SIGNED at Winnipeg, Manitoba, this 3/3 day of 3/2009.

TWINSTRAND THERAPEUTICS INC.

Per:

uthorized Signing Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0396

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
TWINSTRAND LOGO	78/286,937	3,520,606
TWINSTRAND THERAPEUTICS	78/286,933	3,520,605

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 09/15/2009